TGEGKXGF.'915314236'33⊲: <66."Lqj p'C0Vqo culpq."Ergtm'Uwr tgo g'Eqwtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA

Petitioner,

Case Number: SC14-1341

V.

REUBEN ALEXIS

Respondent.

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA FIRST DISTRICT

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Dane K. Chase, Esq. Chase Law Florida, P.A. 111 2nd Ave NE Suite 334 Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Direct: (727) 350 0361

Direct: (727) 350-0361

Email: dane@chaselawfloridapa.com

Attorney for the Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

\underline{PAC}	GE NO.
Table of Citations	. ii
Statement of The Case and Facts	. 1
Summary of the Argument.	. 1
Argument and Citation to Authority	.3
Point One	.3
REVIEW THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION WHICH DOES NOT DIRECTLY OR EXPRESSLY CONFLICT WITH ANY DECISION OF THE OTHER DISTRICT COURTS NOR ANY DECISION OF THIS COURT? (RESTATED) A. The decision below does not directly or expressly conflict	
with the Third District Court of Appeal's decision in <i>Dixon</i> v. <i>State</i> , 758 So. 2d 1278 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	.3
B. The decision below does not directly or expressly conflict with this Court's decision in <i>Gorby v. State</i> , 630 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1993).	.5
Conclusion	. 8
Certificate of Service	. I
Certificate of Compliance	. I
Annendix	П

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
Cuyler v. Sullivan, 446 U.S. 335, 348, 100 S.Ct. 1708, 64 L.Ed.2d 333 (1980)	4
Department of Revenue v. Johnston, 442 So.2d 950 (Fla. 1983	3)5,6
Dixon v. State, 758 So. 2d 1278 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	1,2,3,4
Gorby v. State, 630 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1993)	1,2,3,5,6
Holloway v. Arkansas, 435 U.S. 475, 98 S.Ct. 1173, 55 L.Ed.2d 426 (1978)	2,3,4,6
Larzelere v. State, 676 So. 2d 394 (Fla. 1996)	2,3
Lee v. State, 690 So.2d 664 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	3
Rules	
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2)	I
